		~
· 01-30)-2004	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	10/76
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)]
G. Paul Koning (01/19/2004), Peter C. Hayden (01/19/2004), Paula Long (01/19/2004), and Hsin H. Lee (01/19/2004)	Name: EQUALLOGIC INC. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes XNo attached?	9 Townsend West	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Nashua</u>	
Other	State: <u>NH</u> Zip: <u>03063</u>	
Execution Date:see Box 1, conveying parties	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex A. Patent Application No.(s): This application	xecution date of the new application is: B. Patent No.(s):	
10/76/893 Additional numbers attach	ned? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
Name: Edward J. Kelly ROPES & GRAY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: EQLC-P01-007	Enclosed	ļ
Street Address: One International Place	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)	
	8. Deposit account number:	
City:State:Zip:BostonMA02110-2624	18-1945 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE		1
9. Statement and signature.		1
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infinities a true copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy	
Wolfgang E. Stutius - 40,256	January 20, 2004 Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attac		
		_1
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the in an envelope addressed to: MS Patent Application, Director of the 22313-1450, on the date shown below.	e US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA	<u>ן</u>
Dated: 1-20-04 Signature: Maur	A. Belleyner (Maura A. Gallagher)	
	PATENT	

PATENT REEL: 014923 FRAME: 0916

EQLC-P01-007

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, each of the Undersigned has developed certain inventions described in U.S. patent application titled:

DISTRIBUTED SNAPSHOT PROCESS

filed herewith; and has full right to convey their entire interest, both legal and equitable, in and to said inventions free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, security interests, or other encumbrances whatsoever; and

WHEREAS, EqualLogic, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a usual place of business at 9 Townsend West, Nashua, New Hampshire 03063, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by each of the Undersigned, each of the Undersigned hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application and all worldwide applications resulting therefrom, including any and all divisions, continuations, continuations in part, substitute applications, and reissues or extensions thereof; and all resulting patents.

AND each of the Undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns; the Undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE.

AND, each of the Undersigned further agrees, to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns and nominees to secure, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

EQLC-P01-007

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes Ropes & Gray, of One International Place, Boston, MA 02110, to insert hereon any further identification information necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

WITNESS my hand this 19th day of Juhuary, 2004. 1 here Kon State/Commonwealthr) Of NH On this the 19th day of THNU tray, 2004, before me personally appeared G. PAUL KONING, to me personally known, and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as his free act and deed.



Of NH)

On this the 19th day of Trunning, 2004, before me personally appeared PETER C. HAYDEN, to me personally known, and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as his free act and deed.



Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 014923 FRAME: 0918

EQLC-P01-007

Notary Public My Commission expires_ 12/20/2005 WITNESS my hand this _____ day of __ James 2004. State/Commonwealth-) Of NH > On this the 19 fe day of TAWARA, 2004, before me personally appeared PAULA LONG, to me personally known, and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as his free act and deed. Notary Public 12 My Commission expires_ WITNESS my hand this _____ day of January 2004. State/Commonwealth) Of NH) On this the 14th day of Thirty, 2004, before me personally appeared HSIN H. LEE, to me personally known, and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as his free act and deed. FXPIRES Notary Public My Commission expires 12/20/7005

Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 014923 FRAME: 0919

RECORDED: 01/20/2004

HAM'